  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. A         Effective: 07/14/2020      Page 1 of 7
ECN/PCN No.: M1202
For Manufacturer
Product Description:
Unshielded Radial Power
Inductor
Abracon Part Number / Part Series:

D
New Revision:
E
Application: ☐ Safety
☒ Non-Safety
Prior to Change:
1.0 Key Electrical Specifications
Part Number Inductance Tolerance DCR (Max) Saturation
Current (Max)
Temperature
Rise Current
(Max)
Inductance Code
Units  μH  % Ω A A
Symbol  L K DCR Isat IDC
AIUR-06-3R9 3.9 K 0.016 14.2 6.5 3R9K
AIUR-06-4R7 4.7 K 0.018 13.0 6.2 4R7K
AIUR-06-5R6 5.6 K 0.021 11.0 5.9 5R6K
AIUR-06-6R8 6.8 K 0.023 10.0 5.6 6R8K
AIUR-06-8R2 8.2 K 0.026 9.5 5.3 8R2K
AIUR-06-100 10 K 0.031 8.8 5.0 100K
AIUR-06-120 12 K 0.036 7.9 4.6 120K
AIUR-06-150 15 K 0.040 7.1 4.4 150K
AIUR-06-180 18 K 0.041 7.4 4.2 180K
AIUR-06-220 22 K 0.043 6.1 4.0 220K
AIUR-06-270 27 K 0.046 5.5 3.8 270K
AIUR-06-330 33 K 0.051 5.2 3.6 330K
AIUR-06-390 39 K 0.054 4.5 3.3 390K
AIUR-06-470 47 K 0.063 4.1 3.2 470K
AIUR-06-560 56 K 0.075 3.8 2.7 560K
AIUR-06-680 68 K 0.078 3.5 2.4 680K
AIUR-06-820 82 K 0.088 3.1 2.2 820K
AIUR-06-101 100 K 0.108 2.8 2.1 101K
AIUR-06-121 120 K 0.127 2.6 2.0 121K
AIUR-06-151 150 K 0.162 2.4 1.9 151K
AIUR-06-181 180 K 0.228 2.1 1.6 181K
AIUR-06-221 220 K 0.252 1.9 1.5 221K
AIUR-06-271 270 K 0.270 1.75 1.4 271K
AIUR-06-331 330 K 0.394 1.62 1.3 331K
AIUR-06-391 390 K 0.416 1.40 1.1 391K
AIUR-06-471 470 K 0.568 1.30 1.0 471K
AIUR-06-561 560 K 0.650 1.20 0.95 561K
AIUR-06-681 680 K 0.740 1.10 0.82 681K
AIUR-06-821 820 K 1.0 0.96 0.75 821K
AIUR-06-102 1000 K 1.2 0.88 0.65 102K
AIUR-06-122 1200 K 1.5 0.80 0.61 122K
AIUR-06-152 1500 K 1.7 0.72 0.54 152K
AIUR-06-182 1800 K 1.8 0.66 0.46 182K
AIUR-06-222 2200 K 2.4 0.60 0.41 222K
AIUR-06-272 2700 K 2.8 0.54 0.39 272K
AIUR-06-332 3300 K 3.7 0.48 0.35 332K
AIUR-06-392 3900 K 5.0 0.42 0.31 392K
AIUR-06-472 4700 K 5.6 0.40 0.28 472K
AIUR-06-562 5600 K 6.3 0.37 0.25 562K
AIUR-06-682 6800 K 8.4 0.34 0.22 682K
AIUR-06-822 8200 K 9.6 0.31 0.20 822K
AIUR-06-103 10000 K 10.5 0.29 0.16 103K
AIUR-06-123 12000 K 14.5 0.25 0.13 123K
AIUR-06-153 15000 K 20.5 0.23 0.10 153K
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. A         Effective: 07/14/2020      Page 2 of 7
2.1 Test Conditions and equipments
Test frequency: 1kHz, 0.1Vrms